DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/01/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345294				C 06/29/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE				23	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 37 MULBERRY ST HALLOTTE, NC 28459		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	The facility is in compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for Long Term Care Facilities (General Health		F	000			
	Survey) recertificati survey conducted o	on and complaint investigation		The state of the s			
With the same of t							
an a							
Athenan							
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/22/2011 EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391. (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES! (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 345294 07/20/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 MULBERRY ST **AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE** SHALLOTTE, NC 28459 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PREFIX PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD On 7/21//11 Fire Technologies Inc K 056 was called {Sprinkler Co.} to add SS=E If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is electronically supervised tamper installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard alarms on both valves that when for the Installation of Sprinkler-Systems-to-Closed will affect the operation of provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in The accelerator. And also add a accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Sprinkler to the business office Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of closet. Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler To identify other areas having the systems are equipped with water flow and tamper potential for same deficient practice switches, which are electrically connected to the Fire Technologies will check all building fire alarm system. areas. To ensure that the deficient practice does not re-occur the Plant Operation This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Director will inspect any changes made. Surveyor: 27871 in building. Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 8:30 am onward, the following items were noncompliant, specific findings To monitor the corrective action the include: the accelerator lines to the dry side of the Plant Operation Director will inspect sprinkler system has valves that when closed will with Sprinkler Co. during Quarterly affect the operation of the system and is not inspection of sprinkler system. equipped with an electronically supervised tamper alarm. Also, closet in Business office is not sprinkled. Corrective action Completed by 8/28/11 42 CFR 483.70(a) ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE ny deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ther safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days slowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued rogram participation.

Facility ID: 922957

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/22/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391,

ORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	RISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT	rure	TITLE A	·	X6) DATE	
	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation	not met as evidenced by: ns and staff interview at m onward, the following	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	conducted between	leadership. Where drills are. 9 PM and 6 AM a coded be used instead of audible					
	The staff is familiar that drills are part of Responsibility for places igned only to con	with procedures and is aware established routine, anning and conducting drills is appetent persons who are	·		:		
SS=F		unexpected times under		Corrective action comple	ted by	8/28/11	
K 050	total darkness when 42 CFR 483.70(a)	Ilights are turned off.		To monitor the corrective Plant Operation Director any changes to lighting in	will inspect		
	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 8:30 Items were noncom	ons and staff interview at am onward, the following pliant, specific findings on 500 half will leave patient in	•	To ensure that the deficie does not re-occur the Plat Director will add check linspection.	nt Operation		
	This STANDADD is	s not met as evidenced by:		will inspect all like kind a	reas.		
·	darkness. (This do	es not refer to emergency ce with section 7.8.) 19.2.8	ter i e serem e sittein	To identify other areas he potential for the same def practice the Plant Operati	icient	and the second s	
SS=D	Illumination of mea discharge, is arrang	ns of egress, including exit ged so that failure of any single) will not leave the area in		room in total darkness whare turned off.			
K 045	NEPA 101 LIFE SA	FETY CODE STANDARD	K 045	The lights in sunroom on will be wired as to not lea	500 hall		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	. ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF COROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
AUTUM	N CARE OF SHALLO	TE	:	237 MULBERRY ST SHALLOTTE, NC 28459			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (20/2011	
3452		345294	B. WING	,	071	0010044	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENŢIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 02 - BLDG 0202	(X3) DATE COMPI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days ollowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 tays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

60

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/22/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 02 - BLDG 0202		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345294		B. WING		07/20/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 MULBERRY ST SHALLOTTE, NC 28459			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO OROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
K 050	Continued From page 1 items were noncompliant, specific findings include; staff did not respond and show knowledge of procedures and responsibility of fire drill when conducted.			The Plant Operation Director a Staff Development Director wi Inservice all staff on the prope procedures to follow when the Alarm Rings.		
	42.CFR 483.70(a)			To Identify other areas having to potential for same deficient prathe Plant Operation Director an Staff Development Director will inservice staff on emergency procedures	ctice d	
				To ensure that the deficient pradoes not re-occur. The Plant Or Director will inservice at every drill the importance of the responding staff.	eration fire	
				To monitor the corrective action Plant Operation Director will conduct monthly Fire Drill a inservice all new staff.	ontinue	
			,	Corrective action completed by		8/31/11
·	•					•
	•			•		